



04-28-2000



TRADEMARKS ONLY

101338406

...ADEMARK OFFICE

| IN RE | E REG | ISTRATION OF | : | National City Corporation | | | |
|--------------|--------|--|--------|--|--|--|--|
| FOR THE MARK | | | | KNOW THE SCORE | | | |
| REG. NO. | | | | 1,770,407 | | | |
| REG. | DATE | | : | May 11, 1993 | | | |
| ATTOR | RNEY I | DOCKET NO. | : | GST 5 0052 | | | |
| | | | | Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 April 11, 2000 | | | |
| | | RECORDATION | FORM | COVER SHEET | | | |
| and | l Trac | ner of Patents demarks n, DC 20231 | | | | | |
| Dear | Sir: | | | | | | |
| | | Please record the a | attac | hed original document or copy | | | |
| there | eof. | | | | | | |
| 1. | Name | me of conveying Party(ies): | | | | | |
| | | National City Corpor | ation | 1 | | | |
| | Entit | Ξy: | | | | | |
| | | Individual(s) | | Association | | | |
| | | General Partnership | | Limited Partnership | | | |
| | X_ | Corporation-State _ | Oh | 10 | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | |
| 2. | Name | and Address of recei | ving | Party(ies): | | | |
| | Name | : First Ohio Mortgag | re Coi | rporation Inc. | | | |
| | Inte | rnal Address: | | | | | |

04/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000220 1770407

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0593

| City: Independence | |
|--|--------------------------|
| State: Ohio | ZIP: 44131 |
| Entity: | |
| Individual(s) citizenship | Association |
| General Partnership | Limited Partnership |
| X Corporation-State Ohio | |
| Other | |
| YesX (Designation must be a separate of | |
| Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment | Change of Name |
| | Change of Name |
| | Merger |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: March 16, 2000 | |
| Application number(s) or registra Additional sheet attached? | |
| A. Trademark Appl. No.(s) | B. Trademark Reg. No. (s |
| | |
| ····· | 1,770,407 |
| Additional numbers attached? | |

3.

4.

5.

- 2 -

| | Minnich | & McKee, LLP | | | |
|-------------------|----------|---------------------------------|-------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | Superior Aven | | | |
| | Sevent | th Floor | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| City: | Clevel | land | | | |
| State: | Ohio | | ZIP:_ | 44114-2 | 51 |
| Total nu involved | | applications | and regist: | rations - | 1 |
| Total fe | e (37 C. | .F.R. 3.41): | | \$ 40.00 | <u> </u> |
| X Enc | losed | | | | |
| Aut | horized | to be charge | to deposit | account | |
| | | Number (attac oy Deposit Acc | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MOKEE, LLP

April 11, 2000

Date

James W/ McKee

1100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ____5

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, NATIONAL CITY CORPORATION, of 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, has adopted, used and is using the mark KNOW THE SCORE, and is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,770,407, dated May 11, 1993, said mark as evidenced by documentation recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1996 at Reel 1516, Frame 0179;

Whereas, FIRST OHIO MORTGAGE CORPORATION INC., of 4511 Rockside Road, Independence, Ohio 44131 is desirous of acquiring all rights to said mark as well as the registration therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL CITY CORPORATION does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FIRST OHIO MORTGAGE CORPORATION INC. all right, title and interest in and to the mark KNOW THE SCORE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified Registration No. 1,770,407.

Mary Griffith

State of Ohio) ss.
County of Cuyahoga)

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

On this 16th day of March, 2000, I before me appeared Mary Griffith, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as her free act.

Notary Public - State of Oho

My commission has no expiration date

Section 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0597